T

AGENDA TITLE:
FY 2007-2008 Mid-Year Budget Review

RECOMMENDED MOTION: ,
Approve Resolution Adopting Mid-Year 2007-2008 Budget Maodifications

SUMMARY

This report reviews FY 2007-2008 mid-year revenue and expendlture summaries and
makes specific recommendations for adjustments.

BACKGROUND

Revenues

Staff is pleased to report that based on the mid-year review of revenues and
expenditures for General Fund, the City will be able to balance the General Fund in FY
2008 without budget reductions. Revenues are expected to exceed projection by
$871,273. Of the $871,273, $648,183 is from one-time revenues of which $170,000 is
a reversal of prior years’ expenditure that is being recognized as miscellaneous
revenue; $174,825 is from gain on the sale of the City’s one-half (1/2) investment in the
former City Manager's residence; $303,358 is from SB 418 ERAF (excess Educational
Revenue Augmentation Fund) settlement for Special Education NPS- LCI/Out of Home
Care : j

Other significant variances in revenue projections are as follows:

o Net of SB 418 ($303,358), property tax receipts are projected to excéed
projections by over $170,000 ($1OO 000 from secured rolls and $$70,000
from ERAF).

e Municipal code fines are projected to trend below budget by $50,000.
The decrease is due mostly to the retirement of one of the three parking
enforcement officers.

e Planning Department is projected to trend $40,000 below the revenue
projected for FY 2008. Building Department revenue is projected to

ltem #: (QA
Meeting Date: £-2L-0%

Page #: 1




increase by $24,750. The combined produces a net decrease in revenue
of $15,250. , ,

o Recreation Department is projecting revenues to decrease by a net
$40,000. The decrease is projected at $50,000 but the department
received a $10,000 grant from the Sausalito Rec’ers. The decrease in
revenues is offset by decrease in expenditures due to vacancy in the
department during the year. :

Expenditures
The mid-year departmental expendltures to budget ratios are as follows:

* Administration 41.3%
» Information technology 29.0
* Planning 50.4
° Non- Department 57.1
*  Police 46.7
* Fire 52.6
= Building 36.0
* Engineering 47.6
*  Public Works 54.6
» Recreation 31.5
e Library 57.2

Planning Department is expected to come within budget with the assumption that the
Deputy Planning: Director and the ASSlStant Planner position will remain vacant until
next fiscal year

Non—department Fire, and Pubhc Works Department are expected to exceed original
budget. Non-department is accumulating higher legal expenses. Fire Department is
incurring over-time cost overrun. Public Works Department is experiencing higher
worker's compensation claims due to an employee injury. The City, through its third
party administrator, is pursuing subrogation from other party. Outcome is unknown at
the present time.

Library shows above 50% expenditures is expected to remain within its budget limit.
The materials (book) budget for the Library is encumbered on July 1, causing
expenditures to be greater in the first half of the year.

All other de‘partments are projected to be within their budget targets.
ISSUES

Recommended Mid-Year Expenditure Budget Adjustments

Item #: @ &
Meeting Date:Z-2%-°%
Page #: 2




Finance Committee reviewed the mid-year budget adjustments proposed by staff on
February 11, 2008, and is recommending that the City Council approve the General
Fund expenditure adjustment totaling $1,563,822 of which $153,681 was for previously
approved salary increase for employees; $555,000 is a transfer of prior year
designated emergency reserve fund balance in General Fund to a special revenue fund
“Disaster Assistance Fund.” Staff is further recommending that the City Council
approve an additional transfer of $195,000 from the General Fund in FY 2008 to the
Disaster Fund to increase the total reserve for natural disaster to $750,000 ($555,000
from FY 2007 plus $195,000 from FY 2008).

The City is faced with an underfunded 10-year Capital Improvement Program (CIP).
Setting aside adequate funds to meet the City’s capital needs is a first priority need. It
is also the City's policy to set aside one-time revenues to fund CIP. Staff is
recommending that the City Council approve a $275,000 General Fund contribution to
the General Capital Improvement Fund. For the fiscal year, General Fund total
contribution to CIP will amount to $550,000.

At the close of FY 2007, the City has an unfunded actuarial determined general and
employment risk liability of $195,489 in the General Liability Fund. Staff is
recommending that the $170,000 miscellaneous revenue adjustment be transferred to
the General Liability Fund to fund this liability.

Administration Department is requesting $11,552 (budget carryover from FY 2007) to
increase the professional services budget to pay for the recruitment of the current City
Manager. In FY 2007, the City Council appropriated $30,000 for the recruitment cost.
The professional recruiting firm did not submit all their invoices in FY 2007.

City Attorney services currently has an approved budget of $118,000. As of November
30, 2007, $70,000 has been spent. Staff is recommending that the City Council
appropriate an additional $32,000 to increase the City Attorney services budget to
$150,000.

As of February 9, 2008, the Fire Department incurred $245,000 of overtime cost with a
budget of $150,000. Based on prior year overtime history and discussion with the
SMFPD Fire Chief, it is expected that FY 2008 fire department overtime will exceed
$300,000. Finance Committee is recommending a mid-year budget adjustment of
$150,000 to increase the overtime budget for the fiscal year to $300,000.

As of December 31, 2007, Public Works Department worker compensation claim
expense exceeded budget of $51,148 by $42,680. The increase was due to claims
related to an injury resulted to one of the employees. The matter is being litigated.
Depends on the outcome, the City may be able to recoup some of the payments. To
meet the claim expense, staff is recommending that the City Council appropriate

ltem#: (A .
Meeting Date: 22"
Page #: 3




$50,000 additional fund into the Public Works Department worker's compensation
budget.

Recreation Department received a $10,000 grant from the Sausalito Rec'ers. Staff is
requesting the department expense budget be increased by $10,000 of which $4,000
will be used for Arias in Afternoon program; $4,000 for the purchase of chairs for Jazz
by the Bay; $2,000 for special events.

Library Department also received a $10,000 donation from the Friends of Library for
audio materials. Staff is requesting that the Library audio material expense budget be
increased by $10,000.

Furthermore, staff is seeking City Council approval to increase . expenditure
appropriation in the Vehicle Replacement Fund to pay for (1) debt service payment
(interest and principal) for Sun Trust loan obtained to finance the purchase of the 2006
fire pumper for the Fire Department; (2) the Police Department was approved to
purchase two patrol vehicles in FY 2007 for which the purchase occurred in FY 2008
and the budget of $68,000 was not carried forward into FY 2008; (3) the Police
Department was also approved to purchase a patrol vehicle in FY 2008 for $34,000 and
is requesting additional appropriation of $4,000 to cover the additional cost needed for
the new purchase.

Fire Department staff is requesting an additional appropriation of $9,000 to cover the
replacement of zinc anodes on the fire boat “Liberty” from Tideland Fund. $15,000 was
appropriated already.

When the FY 2008 budget was adopted in June of 2007, there was no budget created
for the GO Bonds, 2006 Series A Debt Service Fund. Staff is seeking City Council
approval to appropriate $362,145 for February 2008 interest payment due on the
bonds. The debt service payment will be covered by the property tax revenue projected
at $427,405 for FY 2008.

To clean up and minimize the number of funds the City has, staff is seeking City
Council approval to close out Fund 131 Disaster Freeze Fund into Fund 130 Disaster
Assistance Fund. This will transfer $1,876 to fund 130.

FISCAL IMPACT

The attached exhibits provide a review of expenditure and revenue history for the City.
In sum, the tables project $$50,720 receipts over disbursement in General Fund for FY
2007-2008 which are reflected in the proposed budget modifications. The impact of the
SEIU median study has not been taken into consideration at this mid-year budget
review. The outcome is still being determined.

ltem #: oA
Meeting Date: 2-7~C5
Page #: 4




STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS

Staff recommends that the City Council adopt the attached resolution amending the FY
2007-2008 budget

ATTACHMENTS

e Resolution of the City Council of the City of Sausalito Approving Mid-year 2007-
2008 Budget Modifications

e Exhibit A General Fund Mid-Year 2008 Revenue Projection

e Exhibit B General Fund Mid-Year 2008 Supplemental Expenditure Request

e Exhibit C Other Funds Mid-Year 2008 Supplemental Request

PREPARED AND SUBMITTED BY: REVIEWED BY:
nc A Al
Louise Ho ‘Adam Politzer
Finance Director/Treasurer City Manager
ltem #: _(oh

Meeting Date: EXT P
Page #: 5







RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SAUSALITO APPROVING MID-YEAR 2007-08
BUDGET MODIFICATIONS

WHEREAS, the City of Sausalito of facing some significant fiscal challenges over the
past several years that necessitate the City Council to take concerted action to bring the current
budget into balance and to ensure that the citizens of Sausahto continue to enjoy cost-effective
and exceptional customer services; and

WHEREAS, itis the goal of the City Council to continue to provide the highest level of
cost-effective service to Sausalito’s residents and businesses within the funds available; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council annually conducts a mid-year budget review to ascertain -
the performance of all City departments in meeting their budget objectives, review revenue
trends and make budgetary adjustments for unforeseen and emergency expenses; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to modify the FY 2007-08 budget to reflect that
mid-year budget review.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Sausalito

does hereby approve an amendment to the FY 2007-08 City Budget to enact the changes
identified on Exhibit A, B, and C, attached hereto.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a meeting of the City Council of the City of Sausalito held

onthe dayof , , by the following vote:
AYES: Councilmembers:
NOES: Councilmembers:

ABSENT: Councilmembers:

MAYOR OF THE CITY OF SAUSALITO

ATTEST:

DEPUTY CITY CLERK




8002/0¢/2

anuaAay p- usH

sixuawisnipyasbpng 128 PIN 8002

00€g't 00s'C %0°0EL 09G'L 00z’ 1y8'C 000} HoM dllgnd|  00S5-04€-000-001
00zZ'L %G'29 0S. 00zZ'L 09¢'9 0009 8ll4|  00€-04¥E-000-001
005’8 % 61 002'y 005'8 Sov's 000'¢ Sullely - 80iod|  Z02-0.¥€-000-00L
009 005°L %002t 00z'L 000°L 006 000°L Sliuued w4l 1L0g-02¥E-000-00L
(000°g) 000'S) % 6E 8.8'L 00002 1S/'G1 000°'0¢ 8dljod|  002-04v€-000-00L
005°¢2 %921 5982 00522 ££9'G¢ 00522 seaj uwpy|  00L-0.v£-000-00L
- %00 - - £29'C1 - juswasinquiay 8a4 bupjoog|  080-00E€-000-001
(o00'e) 000'% %8'8C 9102 000°2 888°E 00S'S ‘quiay sjeqy SjOIUBA pauopueqy|  650-00€€-000-001
98€'1¢ 88€'LLL %y 0EL 88€'LL1 000'06 05126 051°26 aouenquy - SdWINS|  0v0-00€€-000-00L
gev'ie £66°LLLE %C'29 9.2'0§ 005'06 00L'viL £2v'Z6 |ejusuiIaAobialuj |BJOL
£6V'vE £6¥'VE %0°00L £6V'vE - 599'2¢ 000'S 06 gS sejepueiy elelg|  0€0-00££-000-001
(oo0'el) 000'0v %5°0e D 000'cS ZL0'vp 000'0S 3|0IyaA JOJON|  0Z0-00££-000-001
00S'/E %0'SL 829's 00G'/€ £€ep'le £er'ie uopdwaxy saumoatioH|  01.0-00£€-000-001
- 000°SLY %E 8L 1609 000'GLy 206'LES 000°02¥ 9suadl ssauisng [ejol
000'c %C'E G6 000°€ 962'9 000'S ajey 18j4 osIN|  €£0-0L2€-000-001
0058l %826 091'L1L 00s'8l 0.5'81 0058} JusAz [eradg Aesodwal|  Z£0-012£-000-001
000°'0€ %L°LE 9156'6 000°0E .600'8 000°2S sjusipedy|  1£0-01.2€-000-00L
i 000'%L %E 9} 82T 000'%L 588'8l 0001 sseuisng awioy|  0£0-01¢€-000-001
000'9¢2¢ %ELL L11'9E 000'92¢€ 780'0LY 000'92¢ g sidieoay ssol9|  020-0L2€-000-004
005'€e %6EY 6LE'0L 005’2 L0E'Le 00S'ce ‘Ol sng sJojpoenuod|  010-0L2€-000-001
- %0°0 - - (ypz'ee) (000'6}) upny o1 sng|  100-042€-000-001
00021 000°er9 %0'8€ 09.'6€2 000°L€9 698269 000°265 S@94 asjyoueld [ejol
00021 000°'0vL %L lT 615'GE 000'82t 095'041 000°'GLL AL ?219eD| 0#0-081£-000-001
- 000'ser %18 Zve v0e 000'sey 589 Ly 000'SLy sbeqien|  0£0-081£-000-00}
- 000'8€E %00 - 000'8€ 261'8¢ 000'0€ N ses| 020-081£-000-001
- 000'0v %00 - 000°'0p 8cy'ey 000°/€ AN ouee™|  010-08LE-000-00L
896'8PS 019'859'8 %S Ly 652'€66'C 000°€LY'8 89¢'L6'8 -951'621'8 SaXe] jejoL
000°0E 000086 %¥yi z0s'ley 000'0S6 182'886 000°0L6 (s|ejoH) xe | AouednodQ jusisuelll  100-091£-000-00L
(o00'ez) 000°09 %482 908tz 000’8 00’8 000°08 801|0d Jo} X, sajeg g/} doid|  0L0-0rLE-000-001
228'6¢ 2eg'6ey %00 - 000°00% 8L¥'v9€E 8Ly'p9e pung uoesuadwo) Xe| asM) g seles|  0z0-0£L£-000-001
- 000°00L°L %LYS G1Z'109 000°00L°} LLE' P 000°050°L |BJ8uag) Xe| sasf @ ssleg|  0L0-081£-000-00L
8€8'vC 8EB'PLS %0°0 - 000'06¥ 8£0'28Y 8£0'C8Y d1AJonar ur xel Auadoid|  0p0-00LE-000-001
- 000'06 %98 £6.'0S 00006 Zre'iel 0000} 1 xe] Jajsuel] Ayadoid|  0£0-00LE-000-001
0S6°cl 0S6'cLl %00 - 000°001 095701 000'€0L xe] Apadolg paindasun|  0Z0-00+€-000-00L
8SE'ELY 000'0LE'S %.L'SS £96'G68'C 000'002's 8y0'291'S 000°0€0°S xe| Apadold paindag |elol
- - %00 - - HIYS Hidvd3
8GE'¢0E onp3 [epadsg Joj juawspiag JvyH 8Ly 8v
000°04 000'048 %00 ' 000'00S 1£2°9EG 000005 dvdg sS80x3
000°00} 000'008'% %9°L9 £76'G68'C 000'00L'7 118'629'y 000'0ES'Y xe] Auadold painoag|  010-00L£-000-00L
jusuysnipy pajosfold - | jebpng |enjoy pejdopy 1enjoy jebpng aondiasag JUNOOoY
JesA-piN 8002 Ad 0% 8002 A 8002 2002 {euld
SYjuoiN 9 1002 .
punyy [e13Ua5)
8002 XA MIAY Qﬂﬁ@»@ﬁ Jea X-PrAl
SONUBASY pun |elauss) - Yy Jqiyx3y ojjesneg Jo \OG

<
Qoo



800z/02/2

anuaAay p4 uso

spejuswsnipyasbpng sesA PIN 8002

<
LT

(6¥5'269) (ge9'zse) %Ll (y15'sv) 692'881 920'8yL 069°ZL ERIEYENT)
228'€95°L 61Z'8ve'el %6°6¥ Z19'v8L'9 16'pRETL pLE‘LOO'ZE cm.\..mm.‘.mw sasuadx3 pung jejeuap [e)oL
185°G69'E1 osv'oylel
000°S5S - 058°€62 9AIBSBY JO 3S()
€22'1.8 185°0vL gL %8'8v 8€0'6€L'9 999'2.5'CL ope'evL'zl 0£9'268'L1 SONUBA3Y pung [eiauag [ejol
- §1£'29¢'} %008 889°¢89 G1E°29¢°} S61'29L°L SIEZ91°L Spun4 18y} wodld uj Isjsuel] jejo]
- g/e'ee %008 889'9}) GIE'EE [ G/E'EE (uipy) up Jejsueil MIN|  120-016£-000-00L
- 000051 %0°0S 000'G2 000'0S} 000'051 000'0S1 u teysuei] jieH Ao pIo|  €£1.0-0L8£-000-001
- 000'502 %0°0S 005201 000'502 000°002 000002 ujgjsuel] spuesplli  Z210-016£-000-004
- 000'62 %005 005°6€ 00062 000'64 00062 U Jejsuel| Jamag|  v10-0L6£-000-001
- - %00 |- 0zt - U] Jajsuel] pund juswiadse|day s|dIysA|  ZzZ0-0L6E-000-00}
- 000°006 %008 000'0Sy 000'006 000'00. 000'00. uj saysuely Bupped| 110-016E-000-001
(006°0%) 005'8€Z %6°2E L£8'1L6 00v°'6.2 0£.L'662 002082 SNUDSASY UOlERII3Y payoeny jiejag
(0sz2's}) 059'8.9 %Y'LS 266'L6€ 006269 990969 6LE'SYY anuaasy bulp|ing g Bujuue|d paLydelY jiejeq
[ 950'958'01 %G8 225'696'Y 166°L£2'0L 6v0°165'01 9.9'v96'6 ejol-qng
296'PPE £5¥'220°L %628 9£1'009 16289 6086 161'G2L SanusAay ISI ej10]
Sz8'vLlL GZ8'vllL %0°001 Sza'vll - - - Apadold Jo BjeG jo spasdold|  010-026£-000-001
6¥y'L 6vv'L %0°001 6yv'L - 061'L 06L°2 bupped [ealssd Uy|  110-006£-000-001
000261 000'¥61 %E'88L1L | 992'€2 000’2 62E'9 000'S onusaAsy OSIN|  010-006£-000-001
000'0} 000'0} %0700} 000'0} - 000'05 000'0S Aieigp - suogngujuod|  0Z0-0v9E-000-001
- %0°0 - - - - 8)BAld - suojnquiuod|  000-0v9£-000-001
- %00 - - (44 009 sjjoid auoyd Aed|  0S0-0Z9€-000-001
(000'y) 160'2z} %6°8¥ 6EL'P9 160'LEL 8EE'8eL 15872} 0j8 ‘seuusiuy ‘pue’i  0L0-029£-000-00L
000'9 000'02 %E'00L | 8p0'pL 000'%L Siv'ee 0002}k Sjustu]saAuj uo Jsasidfi  040-009€-000-00L
(00s5'Z1) 00s'2 %' GL L1E'Z 000'GL gvv'ee 000'GL aul4 apoD LN JUSWSdIojul 8po]|  020-00SE-000-001
(000'08) 000°'00€ %L vy GZS'9S1 000'0SE 25E'89€ 000'0€E sauld apod [edjoluniy|  010-005€-000-00L
000'6L %9'8F GEC'6 000'6} £EE'6L 0058} s@94 Aielqry|  069-0/¥E-000-001
jJususnipy pajoafold jebpng |enjoy paydopy Jenjoy yebpng uonduassg No2oYy
Je3A-pIN 8002 Ad %1% 800Z Ad 8002 1002 euld
Syjuop 9 1002 R
pumyj [RISUa5)
8003 Xl MIIASY SNUASY Ted X-PIA
SBNUBASY plnd |eisusg) - ¢ NgIUxX3y oJfesneg Jo \QG




<t
waf

anusAayY A0 spjusunsnipyaebpng Jes A I 8002
(0sz'sL) 059'8/9 %Y LS 766'/6€ 006°¢69 990°969 6.£°Ghy Buipiing g Buiuueid [e10L
(000°0%) 00%'0L2 %105 868'9Z1 00¥'05¢2 8/0°C.) 6/£'19 anusAay bujuueld
- %0°0 - (zov'se) (000°0¢€) 100y ©|q)O8||00U[ 1O} BOUBMO|jY |:SS87]
000's1 000'22 %E'851 966'81 000'Z1 y61'cl 009'9 s994 QD 9siN| 00¥-0.¥€-000-001
009'L %20l 6£9'L 009'L G61 005'L uolssag Apms| 260-0¥2€-000-001
000'G %8'8p Zrr'e 000's 795 L 005' uolsinpang| 1L60-0¥Z£-000-001
- %0°00} 256') - 991 0052 $994 JiuLiad bujuuojuod-uoN| . 060-0¥2£-000-001
- %0°0 - - Gl 00G°G BuonoN| 680-0¥Z£-000-001
(000's) 000'S %0°92 008°¢ 000'0L 002’} - MaIABY [ejusWILOIAUT |- 880-072€-000-00}
00002 %6'6Y 116'6 000'0Z 89G°L1 000'E s8a Jlullad buiuoz| 980-0¥2€-000-001
(000'GL) 000°S %bZL £8F°Z 000'02 yl'e 616'9 see4 @oueleA| S80-0vZE-000-001
008'2 %8°00} €282 008'2 £0¥'e 005 juswubijeay aui73107| ¥80-0¥Z£-000-001
(000°9) 000'vL %€ GE G50°.L 000°02 §5Z'0L 000'S juued 8sn [euonipuod| z80-0¥2£-000-001
(000'S) 000'01 %922 Lyl'y 000'GL 2.8'8 000'¢ sea4 jeaddy| 1L80-0¥2£-000-001
(000'08) 000°05 %E' /2 8€€'/2 000°00L 181'98 000°LY sea4 mainey ubise(l| 080-0¥Z€-000-001
(000°€) 000°01 %ECY 005'S 000'€t 0..'€L 000°ct sjiuLed AouednaoQ| 620-0¥2€-000-001
000°0€ 00009 %L 'EEL 801°0v 000°0€ Zr9've 00g'e Bujuue|d - juewiyoeomul| Z10-0v2£-000-001
(000°L) - %0001 - 000°L £56 - SjuswpuaWy oueuIpIO ® Ueld| 0L0-0¥¢E-000-00}
0S.%¢ 052’89 %119 GeL'Lle 00S'Chy 186'€2S 000'L8E anusAay bulpjing
(0s2) 052 %00 - 005 112 0002 juled bulpeis| £90-0£2£-000-001
- 000'2 %y G 08¢ 000°Z 205'ce 000'zZt 1bu3 - Juswiyoeosoul| 090-0£Z€-000-001
- 000°01L %6 L67'v 0000} £08'6 000°0} 894 Yoay) AB1aul|. £60-022€-000-001
(000°2) 000'0L %E'LY 119'G 000°Z1L Z80'vL 000'GL s994 plooay bBulp|ing| zS0-0ZZE-000-001
000'GZ 000'GLZ %69 zez'ezl 000'061 822'€ce 000'0¥1 308yD ueld - buipiing| 150-02Z€-000-001
- 000'02 %.'8G <28 000'02 128'2¢ 000'8} builqunid| 0%0-022£-000-001}
- 000'01L %S LY 0S.'Y 000'01L 718'6 000°01 [eaiueyssiy| 0£0-02Z£-000-001
0002 000'9L %E'G.L 4501 000'vL 988'Gl 000'L1 1eoLo8|l| 020-0Z2€-000-001
- 000°08L %¥ 65 168'001 000°08} 896 61 000°261 Buiping| 010-022£-000-001
ucwEumz_.ﬁ< —umuom_.o.:u umm—u:m jenjoy vmuacﬁ‘( jenjoy ummﬁsm :O_ymtummﬁ JUno22dYY
JeaA-pIn 8002 Ad 0} %, 8002 8002 1002 jeulq
SUJUo 9 1002
sjusunredo(] Surpymy] pue Suruue[q
8006 AH MITAY SMUSAIY Te3 X -PIIAI
OJ[EsTIES JO A1)




snuBsAsy UoREsI0aY

speuswysnipyebpng Jes A pIA 8002

000°€l %8'GE ¥G9'p 000'€l $88'Z1 0002l ojudld AN Jo yunod| zz9-2/¥£-000-001
000'8 %P 8E ¥10'€ 000'8 y€2'0l 0000l sylomall4 AInf jo yunod| 1z9-2/¥£-000-001
00S %0°0 - 00S - 005 suofjeuo(] Jeisel| 029-2/¥E£-000-001
(009°1) 00V'y %0v. Zry'y 000'9 228's 0009 H4o-00D IYD| 619-2/+£-000-001
(000°2) 000'sZ %L'E 000} 000'2¢ 685'61 000'Ze Jled Joa.4S eluopsie)| 81.9-2.¥£-000-001
(000°GL) 000'€ %921 192'2 00081 8G0'81L 00081 uooulayy 8y} ut seny| /19-2/#£-000-001L
(000'e) 000°¢ %88 125 000'9 G29'G 002'S J8Ui0 - syueAg [eads| 919-2/7£-000-00)
- %00 - - - - seleg abeien) JusA3 [eoeds| §19-Z/¥€-000-001
- %0°0 - - - - sdi| 1saleyy] [e10ads| $19-2/¥£-000-001
- %0°0 - - - - sweiboid siuus] | ¢£19-2/#£-000-001
(000'1) 00v'L %961 0lY 00v'2 ZL8'e - sqn|o INPY| 219-Z2/¥€-000-001
- %0°0 - - - - lIequos ynpy| 119-2/%€-000-00L
- %0°0 - - - - Ileqio04 3INpy| 019-2/¥£-000-001
- %0°0 - - - - llegievsed INpy| 609-2.1£-000-001
- %00 - - - - suods npy| 809-2/¥£-000-001
- %0°0 - - - - sdwe) spodg| 209-2/#€-000-001
- %0°0 - - (9g¢) - sdwe) Aed| 909-Z/¥€-000-001
- %0°0 - - 96 - swelboid YINoOA| G09-2/¥£-000-001
- %00 - - - - sea4 weltboid uss]| +09-2/¥E-000-001
(009'2) 000} %9°G 202 009'€ 869'c 009'¢ sea- welbold Joluss| £09-2.¥£-000-00)
(000'82) 000'01 %L EL 116y 000'8¢ 99¢'0S 000'0¥ s994 SSe|D INPY| 209-2.+E-000-001
00022 %9°LS 0SE'LL 00022 08G'€Z 000'62 se94 SSB|D YINOA| 1L09-2/¥£-000-00L
002 %2 95 ZLL 002 G0l 002 sea4 uonesiody| 009-2/£-000-001
000"t 0009 %0°052 000'S 0002 - 000°¢ welboud youag |eLOWSN| B£9-1/¥E-000-001
(000'2) 000'L %E 1~ (6€) 000°c 6.8'C 00G'€ Yied diysutieiN| /£9-1/¥€-000-001
00S'/ 00S'/2 %E’ L0l 292'02 000'0Z 6.£'ce 000'0Z MIN| 9£9-1/+E£-000-001
- %00 - - (o01) - yied MaIA yinos| +£9-1/¥€-000-001
(002) 00€ %9°GG 8.2 00S £82 005 YiBd MBIA PNOID| ££9-1/%€-000-001
- %0001 B¢ - oLl - Yied Aussmg| Z£9-1/vE-000-001
0002 %868 G6.1'L 0002 rL'e 0002 yed Aydung| 1£9-12%€-000-001
jusunsnipy pajoaloid jebpng |enjoy peydopy jenjoy uwm_uzm uondiiossqg JUNO22Y
JeaA-pIN 8002 Ad 0} % 8002 Ad 8002 1002 [euld
SYjuol 9 2002

juswiedaq uonealday pue yled

800 AJ MOIASY SNUSASY TeaX-PIN

OJIeSTIEG JO A1)




anuBAsy Uonealdsy

sixjuswysnipyaebpng JesA pIA 8002

<
9

(006°0%) 00S'8€2 %6°CE 1£8°L6 00v'642 0€.1'662 002082 :
00001 000'7L %¥'0 SLvi 000'v - 000V uopealosy - suoljeuoqg | ¢89-€4¥£-000-00}
- %00 - - 0002 - uojjeuo( juswanoiduwi| dled| 189-€/¥€-000-00L
- %00 - - N - pund diysiejoyog| 089-€2€-000-00L
000'L %00 - 000°L 009 000°L Su8dU0) suapliyy| . L€9-2/v€-000-00L |
000°0S %0°.E 2058l 00008 LS8y 000'0S wnjseuwA| 0£9-z/¥€-000-00}
000CL %S9 ov8’L 00021 166°LL 00S'LL Jejuey loiuss) 829-2.1£-000-001
00¢ %0V 8 00¢ il 00C wooy sweg|  Lg9-¢.v€-000-001
0002 %V’'G6 206} 0002 ¥2SL 0002 wooy esiuexy| 9¢9-¢/v€-000-001
005 %00 - 005 809 005 sjeyusy Ajoed| G29-T/PE-000-00L|
(000'2) 000°0¢ %8 L 052 000°2¢ ge0'ze 000°'0€ Aeg syl Aq zzep| +29-2/7€-000-004
00g %00l 099 009 - 00g suojeuo(] UssmolieH| €£29-¢/ye-000-001
jususnipy | pejosloid jobpng [enjoy paydopy |enjoy 1obpng uondissag junoosoy
1E9A-PIN 8002 Ad 9 % 800¢C Ad 8002 1002 jeuld
SYuol 9 002

juswiedaq uonealday ,U:N,v:mn_‘ ,

8003 A M91A0Y SNUASY TedL-PIA

OpITEsnES O A1)

Q

C?



q
-S

dx3 p4 usg s|x‘usuisnipy/moeiray 196png 12a APIA 8002
109'€9.'L | Zz8'cos’l 6L2'3V6’cl |%6°6Y ZL9'v81°9 | L6E'Y8EZL | 9L¥'ZEL yL£L00°2L | OBL'EEL'CL pund jeisusg jejoj
000°0S. 000°0G4 000'0S. pun souejsissy Jsjsesi( 0} J8jsuel |
000°0LL 000'0LL 000°0L1 pund Ajjiqerr] |eiauag) o} Jajsuel |
- - 000051 %0001 000'051 000'0S1L (oo0'0G1) 000'0S} - pund sAee7 uag 33 0} J3jsuel]
000'622 000's.¢ 000055 %000} 000's/2 000°G.2 {000'052) 000'GeS 000'G82 pund josloid [e)de) o} jajsuel ]
G96'ELT 918'6l £56'Z19 % LS 986'8€E L£1'€6G €20'L1 ¥¥2'688 L1€'965 Aseignjoe9
120'25¢ (¥s8'02) 1586'€5S %G'LE 188061 118'%29 L0¥'0LL 105'6.¥ ¥16'699 uojes108y|009
0S0'ce9 16604 128'80E'L  |%9PS LL¥'619 9eg'/ec’t | esv'LL £v6'202'L gzr'vie') SHIOM 2liand |00S
91L'9/¥'L | L6V'661 Z05'768'C  |%92S 98221yt | s00's69'z [(LLZ'tl) ¥11'299°C £06'059'C ali|00€
182'196'L | OV¥6'09 £98'cZ9'e  |%.L9V 9/6'299'L | £26'795'c | ¢hv'LSL /Gl'80V'E 665'095' 801jod| 002
819'a.¢ 000'2¢ LoL'ov8 %L°LG £80'29% 10.4'808 €25'LL 6€6'959 29v'vL9 juswipedsg-uoN| 061
818'98 009't ¥85'291 %9’ Ly 9e.'c. ¥86'851 LLo'L 99y'zLl LIv'6LL Buusauibua|oLy
€62'G61 268'Z 08¢'e0€ %0'9¢ 121801 881'00€ 98e'ce $6£'982 08.'60¢€ Buipjing |00Y
8G8'LLE GBSVl L06'€19 %¥'0S 60202 21E'665 $6£'CE 09v'e8y $58'915 Buluueid |08}
620°28¢2 Liv'E eLL'Z0V %0'62 $89'GL1 Zve'e6e 106'291 166222 268'G8¢ ABojouyoa | UORBLLIOM]0E L
906'909 pi8°1Le eeL'LI0")  |%ELY L22'%0Y 852'6.6 (ee6'rh) 660'G51°) 9gL'0LL'L uolielisiuilipy | Lol
ajqeyieAy | jusuisnipy | pejosfolq | 196png lenjoy paydopy aoueLIeA |enjoy jebpng
1abpng Je3 \-pIA 8002 Ad 03} % 800¢C 8002 1002 1002 jeuld
SYJUO 9 1002
pun [e12U39)
mmmcmaxm_ pun4 jelsuso - g HqIUxXd 800G A MIIAY SNUAY T3 X -PIAI
| ON[ESIES JO A1)

®



City of Sausalito ~

Supplemental

Expenditure Request FY 200

General Fund

Mid-Year

Transfer Out Adjustment

100-190-9100-140 | Transfer to General Capital Projects Fund 275,000

100-190-9100-270 | Transfer to General Liability Fund for unfunded general and ERMA liabilities 170,000

100-180-9100-130 | Transfer designated emergency reserve to Disaster Assistance Fund 750,000 1,195,000
Administration Dept

100-101-1000-110 [Management & confidential salary increase 20,322

100-101-3000-320 | City Manager recruitment cost (budget carryover from FY 2007) 11,552 31,874
IT Dept

100-130-1000-110 {Management salary increase 3,471 3,471
Non-Department Dept

100-190-3000-321 |Increase City Attorney budget from $118,000 to $150,000 32,000
Planning Dept

100-180-1000-110 |Management salary increase 4,623

100-180-1000-111 | SEIU MOU salary increase 9,972 14,595
Building Dept

100-400-1000-111 |SEIU MOU salary increase 2,892
Engineering Dept

100-410-1000-110 |Management salary increase 2,208

100-410-1000-110 | SEIU MOU salary increase 1,392 3,600
Police Dept

100-200-1000-110 |[Management & confidential unit salary increase

100-200-1000-110 |POA MOU salary increase (funded at 3%)

100-200-3000-345 |Reduce booking fee budget to reflect actual (11,000) 60,940
Fire Dept

100-300-1000-110 | Fire MOU salary increase 49,497

100-300-1000-130 |Increase overtime budget to reflect actual 150,000 199,497
Public Work Dept

100-500-1000-110 [Management salary increase 3,945

100-500-1000-110 | SEIU MOU salary increase - 17,046

100-500-2000-260 |Increase appropriation for workers' compensation to reflect actual claim expense 50,000 70,991
Recfeation Dept

100-600-1000-110 {Management salary increase 3,351

100-600-1000-110 |SEIU MOU salary increase 5,595

100-600-1000-110 | Salary savings from vacant position (80,000)

100-600-5600-617 |Increase Arias in Afternoon budget with grant fund from Re'cers 4,000

100-600-7000-780 |Replace Jazz by the Bay chairs with grant fund from Re'cers 4,000

100-600-5600-616 |increase Special Event budget incl. movies at Bay Model with grant fund from Re'cers 2,000

100-600-5600-619 |Reduce Chile Cook Off budget to reflect actual cost (6,000)

100-600-5600-631 |Reduce Brochure budget to reflect actual cost (3,800) (70,854)
Library Dept

100-690-1000-110 |Management salary increase 3,624

100-690-1000-110 | SEIU MOU salary increase 6,192

100-690-6000-642 |Increase audio material budget with donation from Friends of Library 10,000 19,816

Total Mid-Year Expenditure Increase 1,563,822

2008 MidYear Budget Review/Adjustment.xls

Suppl_Exp Gen Fd

bA
4



City of Sausalito

Supplemental Request FY 2008

Exhibit C - Other Fund

Other Funds
Mid-Year
Adjustment
Vehicle Replacement Fund
240-300-4710-000 |Principal payment to Sun Trust Leasing to finance 2006 54,759
new fire pumper. Final payment 2/7/2014 on $434,235.23
note with 4.09% interest rate
240-300-4730-000 | Interest payment to Sun Trust Leasing for new fire pumper 17,206
240-500-7000-770 |(2) 2007 Ford Crown Victoria patrol vehicles approved in 68,000
FY 2007 but did not purchase till FY 2008 (budget carryover)
240-500-7000-770 |Additional appropriation for the new police vehicle approved in 4,000
FY 2008 budget
143,965
Tideland Fund
114-300-4500-040 | To replace zinc anodes on the fire boat " Liberty" 9,000
GO Bonds, 2006 Series A Debt Service Fund (fo set up budget)
303-000-3100-010 |Property Tax Revenue 427,405
303-190-4720-000 |Feb 08 interest due on bonds (362,145)
Excess of receipt over disbursement 65,260

Adjustment.xls

Suppl_Exp Other Fd

2/19/2008

[
(QIS







